
© Copyright 2009  ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD  Technical Services 

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD 
ABN 51 004 762 341 

SIMPSON 
 

EZI sensor 
 

TOP LOAD WASHING MACHINES 

 MODEL: 
 
 SWT802SA 
 PCN 913041007 01 

 Issue:  1 
 Technical Publication Nº  WM226 Date:  05/09 

SECTION PAGE Nº 

TOP PANEL ASSEMBLY 2 & 3 

WRAP ASSEMBLY 4 & 5 

BOWLS, AGITATOR and MOTOR & GEARBOX ASSY 6 & 7 

CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS and BUILD DATE INDEX 8 

WEB SITE ADDRESS: www.partnship.com.au 

INTRODUCTION OF NEW ELECTRONICS, LID LOCK ASSY, KNOCK OFF MICRO 
SWITCH AND WIRING HARNESS TO SUIT 

Note: 
 
Identified on the carton as SWT802SA V1 



Page 2  WM226 

  MODEL: SWT802SA PNC 913041007 01 EX. VIEW DRAWING 6203 
   TOP PANEL ASSEMBLY 



Page 3  WM226 
 

 

ITEM  PART Nº DESCRIPTION  Ex. 6203 QTY 

1  0019 238 001 Knob, Program Selector 1 
2  119 603 500 Panel, Switch Mounting 1 
3  0019 242 001 Knob Assy, Water Level 1 
4  0612 220 001 Button, On/Off 1 
5  0120 200 041 Spring, On/Off Button 1 
6  119 261 300 Flange, Program Control Knob 1 
7  0120 200 043 Spring, Detent, Selector Knob 1 
8  0109 200 002 Flange, Encoder Drive 2 
9  0444 220 002 Lens, Progress Indicator 1 

10  119 356 000 Button Pad, Electronic (Deep Rinse) 1 
11  0600 200 006 Lens, Lid Lock 1 
12  119 355 800 Button Pad, Electronic (Start/Pause) 1 
13  0600 200 005 Lens, Wash Choice/Water Temp 1 
14  119 355 600 Button Pad, Electronic (Wash Choice & Wash Temp) 2 
15  0109 200 003 Flange, Water Level Knob 1 
16  0133 200 101 Control Board Assy 1 
17  0534 200 178 Switch, On/Off 1 
18  0022 200 072 Plate, Locking 1 
19  119 000 160 Service Cord & Adaptor Assy (Inc. Items 22, 23, 24 &25) 1 
20  0028 200 093 Cover, Service Cord Harness & Air Tube Adaptor 1 
21  0151 200 020 Adaptor, Service Cord Harness & Air Tube 1 
22  0055 201 016 Tube, Pressure Sensor to Air Dome (Cut to Suit 925mm) 1 
23  0208 200 055 Seal, Adaptor 1 
24  0332 200 010 Retainer, Water Level Sensor 1 
25  0698 200 013 Sensor, Water Level 1 
26  119 002 001 4 Wires Sensors (PS & OOB) 1 
27  0150 200 074 Screw, Hi-Lo 7-19 x 1/2", Flange PD. 2 
28  0136 200 082 Valve, Inlet, Hot (10 litre/min) 1 
29  38784409 Grommet, Inlet Valve 2 
30  360313 Valve, Inlet, Cold (16 litre/min) 1 
31  0022 200 065 Plate, Mixing Chamber Locking 1 
32  0615 200 006 Fuse 1 
33  119 424 600 Hsng Inst & Cnt Assy (W2100A) 1 
34  0028 200 097 Cover, Wiring Harness 1 
35  119 380 201 Wiring Harness (Dgear RSB) 1 
36  0150 200 084 Screw 2 
37  119 020 300 Switch, Knock Off 1 
38  0030 200 110 Bracket, Knock Off Switch Mounting 1 
39  Refer Item 26 Wiring Harness, Knock Off/OOB Switch 1 
40  0028 200 094 Cover, Mixing Chamber 1 
41  0547 204 001 Grommet, Lid 2 
42  0150 200 086 Screw, Nº 8-18AB x 1", Flg HD, SS 2 
43  0379 200 001 Facia, Lid Lock 1 
44  0185 200 045 Lever, Knock Off 1 
45  119 414 510 Lock Assy, Lid 1 
46  0150 200 104 Screw, Hi-Lo 7-19 x 1/2", SS Pan HD 2 
47  0125 200 008 Clip 2 
48  0038 250 721 Panel, Top (Inc. Items 31 & 40) 1 
49  0150 200 072 Screw 6 
50  0045 200 020 Hinge, Lid, RH 1 
51  0339 200 105 Lid Assy  1 
52  0045 200 018 Hinge, Lid, LH 1 
53  0332 200 009 Retainer, Lid Locking 1 

    
N.I.  119 371 900 Sticker, Under Lid 1 



Page 4  WM226 

 
 MODEL: SWT802SA PNC 913041007 01 EX. VIEW DRAWING 6430 
   WRAP ASSEMBLY 



Page 5  WM226 
 

 

ITEM  PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 6430 QTY 

1  0571 200 125 Hose Assy., Inlet (Hot)(Grey) (Inc. Tails, Red Nuts & Items 2 & 3) 1 
  0571 200 124 Hose Assy., Inlet (Cold)(Grey) (Inc. Tails, Blue Nuts & Items 2 & 3) 1 

2  8000 001 866 Washer, Strainer (Spares Replacement) 2 
3  G041131 Washer, Sealing (Grey Hose) 2 
  0115 400 013 Washer, Sealing (Ribbed Hose) 2 

4  0065 200 012 Nut, Inlet Valve Sealing (Inc. Item 3)(Optional) 1 
5  0065 201 002 Nut, Inlet Hose (Red) 2 
5  0065 201 001 Nut, Inlet Hose (Blue) 2 
6  0613 400 004 Tail, Inlet Hose (Straight) 2 
7  0613 400 003 Tail, Inlet Hose (Elbow) 2 
8  0005 001 019 Clamp, Inlet Hose 4 
9  0571 400 037 Hose, Inlet (Spares Replacement)(Per Metre)(Ribbed) x 

10  0180 200 003 Hook, Outlet Hose (Production Hose) 1 
  0180 200 001 Hook, Outlet Hose (Spares Replacement Hose) 1 

11 *0571 277 083 Hose, Outlet (Inc. Item 10)(Spares Replacement) 1 
12  360342 Cap, Suspension Rod 4 
13  0065 400 022 Nut, Earth 1 
14  0150 200 098 Screw, Earth 1 
15  0125 200 033 Clip, Wiring 2 
16  0515 200 005 Extension, Corner Bracket (R.H.) 1 
17  0125 200 008 Clip 2 
18  0150 200 084 Screw, N° 10 x 1/2", Hex. W/HD 11 
19  0028 200 085 Cover, Pump 1 
20  0499 200 049 Pump 1 
21  0150 200 039 Screw, M6 x 12 mm, Hex. HD (Captive Washer) 2 
22  7550 001 022 Clamp, Hose 2 
23  PJ335 Tie, Wiring 2 
24  0038 250 494 Panel, Back (Metal) 1 
25  N.P.A. Wrap (Not Available as a Part) 1 
26  0031 200 007 Leg & Pad Assy., Levelling (Inc. Item 27) 4 
27  0581 200 014 Pad, Levelling Leg  4 
28  0515 202 001 Extension, Corner Bracket (L.H.) 1 

    
N.I.  0211 200 021 Grease, Suspension Rod Pivot Points (Nulon L90) x 

NOTE: *If outlet hose needs to be extended use Joiner, Part N° 1060 306 000 and Hose, 
Part N° 0571 277 083. It is possible to join the new hose to the old, however it looks odd due 
to the angled cuff plus it makes positioning of the hose more difficult. 



Page 6  WM226 

 
 MODEL: SWT802SA PNC 913041007 01 EX. VIEW DRAWING 6515 
   BOWLS, AGITATOR ASSEMBLY 
   and MOTOR & GEARBOX ASSY 



Page 7  WM226 
 

 
ITEM  PART N° DESCRIPTION  Ex. 6515 QTY 

1  0150 200 083 Screw,  4 
2  119 274 200 Retainer, Nozzle 1 
3  119 272 620 Cover, Recirculation (Blue)(Spares Replacement) 1 
4  119 401 370 Cover, Outer Bowl (Inc. Item 5) 1 
5  0208 200 023 Seal, Outer Bowl Cover 1 
6  0150 200 085 Screw, M6 Taptite x 10mm, Hex HD, SS 8 
7  0223 203 001 Ring Assy., Balance 1 
8  119 406 100 Bowl Assy, Spin 1 
9  119 267 320K Gasket, Bowl to Plate (Kit of 3)(Inc Item 12) 1 

10  Refer Item 17 Nozzle, Recirculation 1 
11  119 400 600K Plate Kit., Spin Bowl Support (Inc. Items 6, 9, 12, 13 & 14) 1 
12  Refer Item 9 Gasket, Tube to Support Plate 1 
13  0005 200 008 Clamp, Spin Bowl Support Plate 1 
14  0750 005 005 Screw, M8 x 30 mm, S.S. SKT. (6 mm Head) 2 
15  119 405 200 Bowl, Outer 1 
16  119 120 400 Clamp, Hose 1 
17  119 274 110K Hose, Recirculation (Inc. Items 3, 10 & 16) 1 
18  360342 Cap, Suspension Rod 4 
19  0055 201 016 Tube, Air Dome to Pressure Switch (Cut to Suit 925mm) 1 
20  0492 200 001 Protector, Air Tube 3 
21  0005 200 020 Clamp, Air Tube 1 
22  0150 200 040 Screw, N° 6 x 1/2", W/HD. 6 
23  119 274 000 Guide, Hose 1 
24  0005 200 018 Clamp, Hose 1 
25  119 227 500 Cover, Pump Terminals 1 
26 #0138 277 066 Rod Kit, Suspension (Kit of 4) 1 
27  119 376 500 Seal, O ring 1 
28  119 095 200 Pump, Recirculation 1 
29  119 251 200 Bracket, Pump 1 
30  0150 200 081 Screw, Pump & Clutch Motor 5 
31  0007 204 001 Cup, Dispenser 1 
32  0081 203 001 Frame, Filter (No Cup) 1 
33  0564 257 398 Bag Assy., Filter 1 
34  0150 200 077 Screw, M6 x 20 mm, Hex. HD. S.S. (10 mm Head) 1 
35  0231 217 001 Agitator Assy (Single Cup)(Inc. Items 31, 32 & 33) 1 
36  0214 200 117 Motor & Gearbox Assy 1 
37  0150 200 097 Screw, Motor Retaining 10 
38  119 380 201 Wiring Harness 1 
39  0150 200 082 Screw, Earth 1 
40  0214 205 001 Motor, Clutch Actuating 1 
41  0571 200 110 Hose, Bowl to Pump 1 
42  7550 001 022 Clamp, Hose 2 
43  N.P.N. NOT USED IN THIS MODEL 0 

    
N.I.  1439165 Tie, Recirculation Hose 1 
N.I.  0567 250 004 Tool, Agitator Screw Removal 1 
N.I.  0211 200 021 Grease, Suspension Rod Pivot Point (Nulon L90) x 
N.I.  0211 277 001 Grease, Spin Bowl Support Plate, Clamp & Screws 

 and Main  Seal (1 litre) 
x 

  0211 200 011 Grease, Spin Bowl Support Plate, Clamp & Screws 
 and Main  Seal (75 ml)(Alternative Size) 

x 

NOTE: #There are 4 rods supplied, all should be changed with blue rods at the front and white 
rods at the rear 



Page 8  WM226 

 

 
 

MODEL 
NUMBER 

TIMER CHART 
NUMBER 

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 
NUMBER 

BUILD 
DATE 

SWT802SA N/A CD 127 06/09 


